From: The Vasbys
To: William Spaulding Veldon Barker; oni (Oberhuber) Howar Tom Schneider Tom Parsons Tom MarshaII Tom
Hornig; heresa (Malcolm) Obermele Terry Stak ; Terry Hebble; Terese (Cassiani) Stensberg Susan (Sgencer)
Peters; Susan (Shaurette) Fletcher; Susan (Rice) Hammel; Susan (Peaslee) Schulte; Susan (Mortimer) Brown;
Susan (Brown) Deeming; Susan (Benbow) Lintner; Sue (Klevene) Atwood; Sue (Christensen) Weimer; Sue
(Bender) Beyler; Steve Harding; Stanley Schultz; Sil Portesi; Shirley (Olson) Singer; Shirley (Joling) Engelsman;
Shirlee Kath; Sherry (Trickle) Cleveland; Sharon (Dallman) Dix; Sandra (Seifert) Peters; Sandra (Robenolt)
Kohnen; Sandee & Ken (Herzberg) Boyles; Sally Kostusak; Rosemary (Akkerman) Passer; Ron Witt; Ron Lorbeck;
Ron Karnatz; Ron Guernsey; Ron Grundeen; Ron & Elray (Moberg) Feutz; Roger Gray; Roger Fritz; Roberta (Van
Ert) Wegner; Robert Zuege; Robert Wheelock; Robert Totzke; Robert Shaver, Robert Schmidt; Robert Manley;
Robert Kortkamp; Robert Dent Robert Cleworth; Rita (Bury) Bredemeier; Richard Frost; Richard Dent; Rich &
Caroline (Kehrburg) Casper; Raymond Stelzer; Randall Cox; Paul L. M||Ier, Paul Holberg; Paul Harshner; Patrick
Lauby; Patricia (Koop) Gregory; Patricia (Charlton) McKee; Norm Arendt; Nancy (Porter) Huisman; Nancy
(Pedersen) Bean; Nancy (Newman) Giggee; Nanc Bennett uinlisk; ancy (Adams) Warner; Mike Kruger;
Mike Bubla; |ke & Joanne (O"DeII) Chrlsg( Michael Terril; Michael Foley Merry (Aschenbrenner) Trudeau;
Maureen (Kronstedt) Daczkowski; Mary (Schwake) Kasmar; Mary (Kruger) Weaver; Mary (Johnson) McKee Mary
(Hollstrom) Schoepper; Mary (Glese) Matthews; Mary (Dhein) Bauss; Martha Pomainville; Martha (Craner)
Sydanmaa; Marlys (Manley) Steckler; Marilyn (Mantey) Yeske; Marcia (Rokus) Mauk; Marcia (Olson) Ziarko; LTC
Kent Vasby; Lonnie (Seefluth) Reiman; Linda (Staffon) Cooper; Linda (Olson) Hellerud; Linda (Mitchell) Leitzke;
Linda (Meier) Tavener; Linda (Jackson) Leder; Linda (Caves) Wagner; Leslie (Wolfe) Fitz; Lenore (Crothers)
Haferman; Laurie (Stewart) Shimanski; Larry Snyder; Larilyn Loewen; Kay (Overturf) Van de Loo; Kathy Cole;
Kathryn (Wittenberg) Rutkowski; Kathryn (Hahn) McKinney; Kathleen (Gash) Clark; Karen (Goetzke)
Winegarden; Judy (Sommerfeldt) McDannel; Judy (Larson) Martin; Judy (Kirchhoefer) Lagerbloom; Judy
(Jezwinski) Monarski; Judy (Hanneman) Vasby; Judy (Ehlert) Brown; Judy (Czajkowski) Miller; Judy (Bowers)

Stevens; Judith (Hess) Pietz; Judge (LtC) Ed Zappen; Joyce (Cochrane) Wilson; Jon Matthews; John Taschner;
John NeIson John Droste John Coulthard John Bushmaker, John & JuI|e (CW|ho) Hmsheer oann (M||Ier)

(Kohnen) Morman; Jill (Fletcher) Studms Jerry Ohm; ] erry Johnson; Jere Schroeder; Jere Dheln Jenmfer
(Bartlett) Richgels; Jeff Bottensek; Jean Captal Jean (Dykstra) Van Rut Janet & Larry (Slattery) Lassa; Jane
Bushman; Jan (Van Stedum) Decker; James VaII|n James Szelagowski; James Mann; James Kuhn; Jack & Linda
(Appel) Sultze; Howard Korslin; Helen (Schoechert) Sparks; Glenn Skerven; George Sturm; George Mathews;
Gene Moon; Gene Hafermann; Gary Simmet; Gary Kegler; Gary Flaminio; Fred Foster; Faith Curtis; Evelyn (HiII)
Shrednik; Dr. Ursula (Kochanowski) Nogic; Dr. Peter Anderson; Dr. Neal Byington; Doug Kopelke; Donald
Rehman Don Wyli Don DeBer Don Chesebro Don Bubolz; Diane (Robinson) Boudreau; Diane (Reber)

McGlynn; Dan Appel; Chris Matthels Chrls Gorski; Cheryl Hasenohrl; Charles Schanes; Charles Machon Charles
Lewis; Charles Hetze; chuck; Cary Winegarden; Carol (Zwicke) Zurfluh; Candy (Hagen) Koch; C. Paul Urbans;
Bruce Ristow; Bob Hall; Bill Severson; Beverly (Rheel) Szelagowski; eth (Wherley) Kashner, Becky (Zuege)
Barnes; Becky (Anderson) Knickerbocker; Arlene (Mitchell) Backes; Anita Godin; Allen Eimerman; Alan Plisch;
Bobbie (Albert) Wiese; Dave Crotteau
Subject: LHS Newsletter - 11/28/03
Date: Thursday, November 27, 2003 4:17:18 PM

Happy Thanksgiving! Hope you remembered what the Holiday is all about!

E-mail address change:

Janet (Krueger) Santoski (64) - janets@wectc.net

To the letter from class of 64, yes there is a Hal Acres south of Plover, but Judy was right when she
called it Tree Acres. It was a tree plantation, and they sold bedding plants. About 5 years ago they made
it into a golf course, now with 27 holes. This is where | like to find my self as much as possible in the
summer. If any of you are around give me a call and we will play. As | told some one else, just because |
play a lot doesn't mean | am good it just means | play a lot Lenore (Crothers) Haferman (65)

lhaferman@tznet.com

Chuck Hinners (65) chuck@crgfinancialconsulting.com wrote to John Tonius, the author of last week's
article in the Milwaukee Journal Sentinel:

John
Your article is right on target. The liberals in Madison blame Business and industry first in the same


mailto:kvasby@smallbytes.net
mailto:bian&bus@tznet.com
mailto:Veldon@wans.net
mailto:toni.howard@cheyennemountain.af.mil
mailto:tpschneid@aol.com
mailto:Sodaparson@aol.com
mailto:Tom.Marshall@wrps.org
mailto:tdekarske@wi.rr.com
mailto:tdekarske@wi.rr.com
mailto:tbrown@intella.net
mailto:tdbrandl@hotmail.com
mailto:tarnold@wi.rr.com
mailto:dtjanz47@wctc.net
mailto:sparhawktrucking@charter.net
mailto:tloock@wctc.net
mailto:thomas.hornig@bsbmlaw.com
mailto:thomas.hornig@bsbmlaw.com
mailto:romie@charter.net
mailto:twots@wctc.net
mailto:thebble@birchlabs.com
mailto:mtstens@chartermi.net
mailto:speters@wctc.net
mailto:speters@wctc.net
mailto:lsfletcher@tznet.com
mailto:rohammel@usmo.com
mailto:suesnews3@yahoo.com
mailto:michael.brown2@doc.state.wi.us
mailto:wr.deeming@verizon.net
mailto:sbenbow03@hotmail.com
mailto:shenme@wctc.net
mailto:paulsuew@wctc.net
mailto:sjbknits@yahoo.com
mailto:sjbknits@yahoo.com
mailto:scoot@tznet.com
mailto:schultzmti@aol.com
mailto:The_King_08@hotmail.com
mailto:shirl578@g2a.net
mailto:kene13@aol.com
mailto:mylilangels@aol.com
mailto:scleve@wctc.net
mailto:lsjdix@wctc.net
mailto:rhp@charter.net
mailto:lbkohn@aol.com
mailto:lbkohn@aol.com
mailto:ksboyles@charter.net
mailto:sallynbob@aiserv.net
mailto:rjp@nnex.net
mailto:twitt@voyager.net
mailto:krlorbck@wctc.net
mailto:karnatzr@wctc.net
mailto:rong@kensingtoncm.com
mailto:grundfam@wctc.net
mailto:feutz@wctc.net
mailto:regraywolf@aol.com
mailto:fritzcat@thecia.net
mailto:dtchgrl@cvol.net
mailto:dtchgrl@cvol.net
mailto:bobzu1@aol.com
mailto:wheelock@tds.net
mailto:suenbobt@earthlink.net
mailto:bshaver@bus.wisc.edu
mailto:1chopper@charter.net
mailto:rmanley@tznet.com
mailto:rkortkamp@charter.net
mailto:dents@execpc.com
mailto:clewco@wctc.net
mailto:reggaerita@hotmail.com
mailto:rfrost@mail.sdlax.k12.wi.us
mailto:richard.dent@delphi.com
mailto:chefman@wctc.net
mailto:chefman@wctc.net
mailto:restel@g2a.net
mailto:vcox@ticon.net
mailto:plm@sentex.net
mailto:edutoy@aol.com
mailto:jensam@hotmail.com
mailto:pclauby@wctc.net
mailto:pclauby@wctc.net
mailto:cen08779@centurytel.net
mailto:patemckee@yahoo.com
mailto:njarendt@execpc.com
mailto:odesyblu@msn.com
mailto:webean@tznet.com
mailto:webean@tznet.com
mailto:nagiggee@uniontel.net
mailto:naquinlisk@centurytel.net
mailto:nlw@wctc.net
mailto:mkruger@g2a.net
mailto:mbubla@wisp.k12.wi.us
mailto:joac@wctc.net
mailto:jmterril@wctc.net
mailto:foleysmtn@charter.net
mailto:Merrytrudeau@cs.com
mailto:rose@wctc.net
mailto:kas111103@cs.com
mailto:meweaver@tznet.com
mailto:fordooo@yahoo.com
mailto:fairviewestates@aol.com
mailto:fairviewestates@aol.com
mailto:matthews@wctc.net
mailto:mbauss@southshore.com
mailto:martha@tznet.com
mailto:msydan@hotmail.com
mailto:msydan@hotmail.com
mailto:nothergrandma@charter.net
mailto:Myeske@aol.com
mailto:mmauk@interchange.ubc.ca
mailto:zerkeezia@yahoo.com
mailto:kvasby@wctc.net
mailto:kvasby@wctc.net
mailto:jpreiman@wctc.net
mailto:fairylady47@aol.com
mailto:olsonlk@wrps.org
mailto:skulmom@hotmail.com
mailto:adnillee@charter.net
mailto:leder@g2a.net
mailto:vincewagner@nnex.net
mailto:lfitz@sjrmc.net
mailto:lhaferman@tznet.com
mailto:lhaferman@tznet.com
mailto:kikinutz@cox.net
mailto:lastime@classicnet.net
mailto:lloewen@execpc.com
mailto:rkvdl@cvol.net
mailto:kc_clan@charter.net
mailto:tomkat@g2a.net
mailto:katmckinne@aol.com
mailto:ickieshouse2@yahoo.com
mailto:yaya@discover-net.net
mailto:yaya@discover-net.net
mailto:mmcdannel@milwpc.com
mailto:jmartin@becu.net
mailto:JJLAGERBLOOM@email.msn.com
mailto:mondj@webtv.net
mailto:mondj@webtv.net
mailto:jvasby@wctc.net
mailto:JBbeachshells@aol.com
mailto:jmillerl@maqs.net
mailto:jdsres1@hotmail.com
mailto:jdsres1@hotmail.com
mailto:japietz@wctc.net
mailto:hzonor@wctc.net
mailto:jwilso55@wctc.net
mailto:Jandlinnfct@aol.com
mailto:mtaschner@hotmail.com
mailto:barbn@wctc.net
mailto:loccxz@mail.hz.zj.cn
mailto:bjcoulthard@yahoo.com
mailto:nikidog@charter.net
mailto:jmhuisheere@goldengate.net
mailto:jfoss@remax.net
mailto:jfoss@remax.net
mailto:stinker-7@charter.net
mailto:jseif49@attbi.com
mailto:jnickel206@aol.com
mailto:jtrout99@charter.net
mailto:w9eme@wctc.net
mailto:thewebs@wctc.net
mailto:jillw1@msn.com
mailto:jmorman@charter.net
mailto:jmorman@charter.net
mailto:rstudinski@g2a.net
mailto:johm@esgarch.com
mailto:jjohnson@cornell.com
mailto:jererealtor@yahoo.com
mailto:jdhein@toscaltd.com
mailto:jlrinwi@chorus.net
mailto:jlrinwi@chorus.net
mailto:grounds@stevenspointcountryclub.com
mailto:jcaptain@d.umn.edu
mailto:jvanruth@chorus.net
mailto:jlassa@wctc.net
mailto:jbushman@charter.net
mailto:jbushman@charter.net
mailto:decker@aiagrp.net
mailto:lyn_jim@wctc.net
mailto:jszelagowski@cardinalcountry.net
mailto:jcmann@newnorth.net
mailto:kuhnj@wctc.net
mailto:jsultze@response-envelope.com
mailto:jsultze@response-envelope.com
mailto:whome@tds.net
mailto:fndapny@wctc.net
mailto:eggbert@charter.net
mailto:georges@eagle.ptialaska.net
mailto:geogarden@charter.net
mailto:workingalltheway@yahoo.com
mailto:genehafermann@charter.net
mailto:gargin@wctc.net
mailto:dkegler@msn.com
mailto:g.flaminio@verizon.net
mailto:ffoster@everbrite.com
mailto:faith@thepersonalpowercoach.com
mailto:eshrednik@cox.net
mailto:eshrednik@cox.net
mailto:unogic@yahoo.com
mailto:peteERMD@aol.com
mailto:neal@byington.org
mailto:skijump@mia.net
mailto:zakons@comcast.net
mailto:zakons@comcast.net
mailto:don.wylie@ssec.wisc.edu
mailto:oldwis@charter.net
mailto:chesebro@wctc.net
mailto:bubolzdonbub@aol.com
mailto:robbie2b@wctc.net
mailto:dklawiko@coredcs.com
mailto:dklawiko@coredcs.com
mailto:derdman@baf.com
mailto:dzfxdxt@yahoo.com
mailto:djf@newnorth.net
mailto:cwdance2@earthlink.net
mailto:jcephoto@charter.net
mailto:mcglynnfam@charter.net
mailto:mcglynnfam@charter.net
mailto:hagau1@yahoo.com
mailto:webgolfn@dwave.net
mailto:karma@karma-inc.com
mailto:chasenoh@uwsp.edu
mailto:catchu@rockford.com
mailto:cdmachon@charter.net
mailto:chad.lewis@equifax.com
mailto:chad.lewis@equifax.com
mailto:hetze@alaska.net
mailto:chuck
mailto:winegca@netzero.com
mailto:zurfluhs@charter.net
mailto:cmkoch3@attbi.com
mailto:cpu@wctc.net
mailto:Britts@mwt.net
mailto:bobhall@wctc.net
mailto:wmseverson@ra.rockwell.com
mailto:bszelagowski@cardinalcountry.net
mailto:bkashner@hotmail.com
mailto:wtbarnes@att.net
mailto:wtbarnes@att.net
mailto:Becky_Knickerbocker@hopkins.k12.mn.us
mailto:charity4706@aol.com
mailto:agodin@uwsp.edu
mailto:ateimerman@charter.net
mailto:arplisch@aol.com
mailto:rwiese@houston.rr.com
mailto:slapshot@wctc.net
mailto:janets@wctc.net
mailto:lhaferman@tznet.com
mailto:chuck@crgfinancialconsulting.com

fashion that their fellow travelers in Washington and Hollywood blame America for all the problems in the
world. The demise of the Wisconsin paper industry is the effect of our generation losing the cultural war
that started in the 1960s. Governor Thompson made the state healthy for business for awhile. | doubt
Doyle will pay more than lip service to business leaders. Economics, which is the study of the allocation
of scarce resources, will rightly direct paper machines to other states, Canada, and overseas.

But then what politician ever bothered to learn economics?

The professional politicians will lament the loss of another plant as Stora Enso closes down, mill by mill
and leaves Wisconsin Rapids residents to put bumper stickers on their cars proclaiming:

WILL THE LAST ONE OUT OF TOWN PLEASE TURN OFF THE LIGHTS?

Chuck Hinners

Ursula at the McMillen Library

Ursula (Kochanowski) Nogic (65) spoke at the McMillen Library in Wis Rapids on Oct. 11th about keeping a
positive attitude.
Her artwork, on the table behind, uses computer technology to build collages of happy family memories with
particular emphasis on capturing the personalities of those pictured.

Pictured above from the Class of 65: L to R; Dan McGlynn, Bobbie (Albert) Wiese, Judy (Hanneman)
Vasby, Ursula.

An Autumn picture of Lake Wazeecha!

Taken from the south. East of Red Sand Beach

Winter in Wisconsin!

As a trucker stops for a red light, a blonde catches up. She jumps out of her car, runs up to his truck, and knocks on
the door. The trucker lowers the window, and she says "Hi, my name is Heather and you are losing some of your
load." The trucker ignores her and proceeds down the street.

When the truck stops for another red light, the girl catches up again. She jumps out of her car, runs up and knocks on
the door. Again, the trucker lowers the window. As if they've never spoken, the blonde says brightly, "Hi my name
is Heather, and you are losing some of your load!" Shaking his head, the trucker ignores her again and continues
down the street.

At the third red light, the same thing happens again. All out of breath, the blonde gets out of her car, runs up, knocks
on the truck door. The trucker lowers the window. Again she says "Hi, my name is Heather, and you are losing some
of your load!"

When the light turns green the trucker revs up and races to the next light. When he stops this time, he hurriedly gets
out of the truck, and runs back to the blonde. He knocks on her window, and as she lowers it, he says..."Hi, my name
is Kevin, it's winter in Wisconsin and I'm driving the SALT TRUCK."



Guy on the left anyone you recognize?
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Story originally printed in the Vernon County Broadcaster or online at http://www.vernonbroadcaster.com

Packers hunt in the Coulee Region

by Ken Luchterhand

Any true Packer fan dreams about meeting quarterback Brett Favre.

It would even be more extraordinary to have Brett Favre come into your home.

Al and Nancy McCoy can proudly say they were hosts to three Green Bay Packer players.
"I'm still bouncing off the ceiling," McCoy said.

Brett Favre, Doug Pederson and Wesley Walls made a trip to McCoy's woodlands to make an attempt to bag a buck
on Oct. 17. The Packer players also stopped for a visit inside the McCoys' house.

"It was a once-in-a-lifetime opportunity," Nancy said.

The McCoys knew someone was coming to hunt deer on their property that day, but they had no idea who they
might be.

The McCoys own a farm on Highway B near Cataract. Fort McCoy was named after Al's grandfather.

In case you didn't know, Favre, 34, is quarterback, Pederson, 35, is backup quarterback and Walls, 37, is tight end
for the Packers.

All three men are from the Louisiana-Mississippi region, with Favre graduating from Southern Mississippi,
Pederson from Northeast Louisiana and Walls from University of Mississippi.

John Dudley, professional archer and salesman with Mathew's Inc. in Sparta, had hunted on McCoy's property
several times. About four weeks prior to the Packer players' arrival, Dudley asked Al McCoy if it was alright to
bring in some celebrities to hunt on his property.

"I said it would be fine as long as I can meet them," McCoy said, although he had no idea which celebrities Dudley
had in mind.

Earlier in the day on Oct. 17, Dudley called McCoy and told him, "You might want to be around this evening."

McCoy saw the trucks roll in about 4 p.m. He got done milking cows about 6:30 p.m. and 15 minutes later, the
trucks drove up to his house.

Al and Nancy were shocked to see Favre, Pederson and Walls walking into their kitchen.
"They seemed like ordinary guys," he said. "We didn't talk about football at all. I treated them as hunters."

Pederson bagged an eight-point buck and Walls had an opportunity to get one, but he had his bow release on
backwards.

Because of that misfortune, Walls was the subject of some ribbing by Pederson and Favre.

Favre mentioned he likes the hills in the area, Al McCoy said.


http://www.vernonbroadcaster.com/

"I told him they get steeper every year," McCoy said. "He told me the football field gets bigger every year, t0o."

The three Packers flew into Angelo Airport on Fort McCoy that day, then toured the Mathew's, Inc., archery plant in
Sparta before driving out to the McCoy farm.

Dudley had been back into McCoy's woods several weeks prior to the Packer players' arrival and he had the tree
stands ready for the celebrity visitors.

"He had it all prepared,"” McCoy said. "He knows his hunting.

"The icing on the cake is that he (Pederson) got an eight pointer," McCoy continued. "They were excited."
Favre's pilot took a picture of Favre, Pederson, Walls and Al and Nancy McCoy in their kitchen.

But a picture is not the only keepsake to remember the chance meeting.

"All three players autographed my kitchen table," McCoy said. "They are very big guys. You can tell that from the
picture. I shook Brett's hand and mine was pretty small compared to his."

McCoy said he didn't know whether or not Head Coach Mike Sherman knew if the three were hunting on his
property. Perhaps the hunting trip caused some distraction from football, he said.

"But I'm not going to take responsibility for the team losing the following Sunday to the Rams," McCoy said
jokingly. "I'm not responsible for Brett's broken thumb, either."

(Ken Luchterhand is the editor of the Melrose Chronicle.)



